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20, AGRAHAYANA, 1937 (SAKA)


INCOME TAX SERVICE CENTRES


2100. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the details and number of Income tax service centres established across the country, State-wise including Chatra, Latehar and Palamu districts in Jharkhand during the last three years and the current year;


(b) whether the Government proposes to open new income tax centres during the current financial year; and


(c) if so, the names and number of places where such centres are proposed to be opened including Chatra, Latehar and Palamu districts in Jharkhand?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE:
(JAYANT SINHA)


(a) In the Income Tax Department, Aayakar Sewa Kendras (ASKs) have been set up across the buildings of Income Tax Office across India. From financial year 2010-


11 to financial year 2014-15, 250 ASKs have been set up, the details of which are enclosed at Annexure-I. During the current financial year 2015-16, 58 ASKs are being established in the country, the details of which are given at Annexure-II.

(b) Yes, the department has finalized 58 Income Tax Offices where ASKs will be set up in the F.Y. 2015-16.

(c) A list of the 58 Income Tax Offices where ASK has been decided to set up by the department is enclosed at Annexure-II. No Income Tax Office is at present functional at Chatra, Palamu and Latehar. However, as per the Vision 2020 document and Strategic Plan of the Income Tax Department, ASKs will be set up across all Office buildings of the Income Tax Department in a phased manner.


   Annexure - I

ASK PHASE  ( I TO V )
Pr. CCIT
Region

State/Union-
Territory S.No. ASK LOCATION

Ch
an

di
ga

rh


Chandigarh 1 Chandigah
Punjab 2 Mohali
Punjab 3 Ludhiana
Punjab 4 Patiala
Punjab 5 Phagwara
Punjab 6 Hoshiarpur
Punjab 7 Jalandhar
Punjab 8 Sangrur
Haryana 9 Faridabad


Haryana 10 Gurgaon
Haryana 11 Hissar
Haryana 12 Rohtak
Haryana 13 Panchkula
Haryana 14 Karnal
Haryana 15 Sirsa
Haryana 16 Ambala

Himachal Pradesh 17 Shimla
Himachal Pradesh 18 Solan
Himachal Pradesh 19 Palampur
Himachal Pradesh 20 Mandi

Jammu &
Kashmir 21 Jammu

Punjab 22 Amritsar
Punjab 23 Bathinda
Punjab 24 Batala
Punjab 25 Pathankot

Ah
m
ed

ab
ad


Gujarat 26 Gandhinagar
Gujarat 27 Ahmedabad
Gujarat 28 Bhavnagar
Gujarat 29 Himmatnagar
Gujarat 30 Surendranagar
Gujarat 31 Palanpur
Gujarat 32 Mehsana
Gujarat 33 Valsad
Gujarat 34 Navsari
Gujarat 35 Surat
Gujarat 36 Baroda


Gujarat 37 Nadiad
Gujarat 38 Godhara
Gujarat 39 Bharuch
Gujarat 40 Rajkot
Gujarat 41 Gandhidham
Gujarat 42 Junagarh
Gujarat 43 Jamnagar

Pu
ne


Maharashtra 44 Pune
(Pratyaksh Kar Bhawan, Akurdi)


Maharashtra 45 Pune (PMT Building)
Maharashtra 46 Kolhapur
Maharashtra 47 Pune (Praptikar Sadan)
Maharashtra 48 Sangli
Maharashtra 49 Solapur
Maharashtra 50 Ahmednagar
Maharashtra 51 Satara
Maharashtra 52 Kalyan
Maharashtra 53 Nashik
Maharashtra 54 Aurangabad
Maharashtra 55 Jalgaon
Maharashtra 56 Nanded
Maharashtra 57 Jalna
Maharashtra 58 Dhule
Maharashtra 59 Latur

Ko
ch

i

Kerala 60 Kochi
Kerala 61 Trichur
Kerala 62 Kozhikode
Kerala 63 Pallakad


Kerala 64 Kollam
Kerala 65 Kannur
Kerala 66 Kasargod
Kerala 67 Aluva
Kerala 68 Thodupuzzha
Kerala 69 Trivandrum
Kerala 70 Kottayam

M
um

ba
i Maharashtra 71 Mumbai Pratyakshya Kar

Bhawan) Bandra Kurla


Maharashtra 72 Mumbai (CGO Complex)
Maharashtra 73 Mumbai (Aaykar Bhawan)

De
lh
i Delhi 74 Civic Centre

Delhi 75 Laxmi Nagar
Delhi 76 C.R. Building

Ch
en

na
i

Tamil Nadu 77 Coimbatore
Tamil Nadu 78 Tirupur
Tamil Nadu 79 Erode
Tamil Nadu 80 Pollachi
Tamil Nadu 81 Chennai
Tamil Nadu 82 Vellore
Puducherry 83 Puducherry
Tamil Nadu 84 Tambaram
Tamil Nadu 85 Tiruchirappali
Tamil Nadu 86 Salem
Tamil Nadu 87 Thanjavur
Tamil Nadu 88 Kumbakonam
Tamil Nadu 89 Hosur


Tamil Nadu 90 Krishnagiri
Tamil Nadu 91 Madurai
Tamil Nadu 92 Tirunveli
Tamil Nadu 93 Virudhnagar
Tamil Nadu 94 Karaikudi
Tamil Nadu 95 Tuticorin
Tamil Nadu 96 Nagercoil
Tamil Nadu 97 Dindigul
Tamil Nadu 98 Ramanathpuram
Tamil Nadu 99 Theni

Bh
ub

an
es

wa
r

Odisha 100 Bhubaneswar
Odisha 101 Rourkela
Odisha 102 Sambalpur
Odisha 103 Berhampur
Odisha 104 Jeypore
Odisha 105 Cuttack
Odisha 106 Keonjhar
Odisha 107 Phulbani
Odisha 108 Dhenkanl
Odisha 109 Baripada

Ja
ip
ur


Rajasthan 110 Udaipur
Rajasthan 111 Ajmer
Rajasthan 112 Bhilwara
Rajasthan 113 Chittorgarh
Rajasthan 114 Kota
Rajasthan 115 Rajasmand
Rajasthan 116 Beawar
Rajasthan 117 Jaipur


Rajasthan 118 Alwar
Rajasthan 119 Jhunjhunu
Rajasthan 120 Sikar
Rajasthan 121 Churu
Rajasthan 122 Bharatpur
Rajasthan 123 Hanumangarh
Rajasthan 124 Jodhpur
Rajasthan 125 Bikaner
Rajasthan 126 Nagaur
Rajasthan 127 Pali

Bh
op

al


Madhya Pradesh 128 Indore
Madhya Pradesh 129 Ujjain
Madhya Pradesh 130 Khandwa
Madhya Pradesh 131 Ratlam

Chhattisgarh 132 Raipur
Chhattisgarh 133 Bilaspur
Chhattisgarh 134 Bhillai
Chhattisgarh 135 Dhamtari
Chhattisgarh 136 Rajnandgaon
Chhattisgarh 137 Raigarh

Madhya Pradesh 138 Bhopal
Madhya Pradesh 139 Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh 140 Jabalpur
Madhya Pradesh 141 Sagar
Madhya Pradesh 142 Katni
Madhya Pradesh 143 Satna
Madhya Pradesh 144 Itarsi
Madhya Pradesh 145 Rewa


Pa
tn
a

Jharkhand 146 Ranchi
Jharkhand 147 Dhanbad
Jharkhand 148 Hazaribagh
Jharkhand 149 Jamshedpur

Bihar 150 Patna
Bihar 151 Purnea
Bihar 152 Darbhanga
Bihar 153 Bhagalpur
Bihar 154 Gaya

Jharkhand 155 Deogarh
Bihar 156 Begusarai
Bihar 157 Muzzaffarpur

Gu
wa

ha
ti

Assam 158 Guwahati
Assam 159 Sivsagar

Nagaland 160 Dimapur
Assam 161 Tezpur
Assam 162 Nagaon
Assam 163 Dhubri
Tripura 164 Agartala
Assam 165 Bongaigaon
Assam 166 Jorhat
Assam 167 Silchar
Assam 168 Shillong
Assam 169 Tinsukia
Assam 170 Digboi
Assam 171 Dibrugarh

Hy
de

r
ab

ad


Andhra Pradesh 172 Hyderabad
(I.T. Tower)


Andhra Pradesh 173 Hyderabad
(Basheerbagh)


Andhra Pradesh 174 Vijaywada
Telengana 175 Nizamabad

Andhra Pradesh 176 Tirpuathi
Andhra Pradesh 177 Ananthpur

Telengana 178 Karimnagar
Andhra Pradesh 179 Kurnool
Andhra Pradesh 180 Gudivada

Telengana 181 Khammam
Andhra Pradesh 182 Guntur
Andhra Pradesh 183 Vishakhapatnam
Andhra Pradesh 184 Rajamundry
Andhra Pradesh 185 Bhimavaram
Andhra Pradesh 186 Srikakulam

Andhra Pradesh 187 Tanuku

Ba
ng

al
or
e

Karnataka 188 Bangalore
Karnataka 189 Tumkur
Karnataka 190 Mysore
Karnataka 191 Mandya
Karnataka 192 Hassan
Karnataka 193 Hubli
Karnataka 194 Raichur
Karnataka 195 Shimoga
Karnataka 196 Gulbarga
Karnataka 197 Bellary
Karnataka 198 Mangalore


Goa 199 Panaji
Karnataka 200 Udupi
Karnataka 201 Bijapur
Karnataka 202 Hospet
Karnataka 203 Gadag

Ko
lka

ta


West Bengal 204 Chinsurah
West Bengal 205 Bamboo Villa

West Bengal 206 Kolkata (Aayakar Bhawan)
Dakshin-2


West Bengal 207 Siliguri

West Bengal 208 Kolkata (P-7 & P-13,
Chowringhee Square)


West Bengal 209 Kolkata (3 place)
West Bengal 210 Jalgaiguri
West Bengal 211 Kolkata (Middleton Row)

West Bengal 212 Kolkata (Aayakar Bhawan Poorva
Shanti Pally)


West Bengal 213 Purulia
West Bengal 214 Suri
West Bengal 215 Haldia
West Bengal 216 Ultadanga
West Bengal 217 Durgapur
West Bengal 218 Burdwan
West Bengal 219 Bankura

NA
GP

UR
 Maharashtra 220 Nagpur

Maharashtra 221 Akola
Maharashtra 222 Chandrapur
Maharashtra 223 Khamgaon


LU
CK

NO
W


Uttar Pradesh 224 Lucknow
Uttar Pradesh 225 Raibareilly
Uttar Pradesh 226 Faizabad
Uttar Pradesh 227 Allahabad
Uttar Pradesh 228 Varanasi
Uttar Pradesh 229 Gorakhpur
Uttar Pradesh 230 Kushinagar
Uttar Pradesh 231 Azamgarh
Uttar Pradesh 232 Bareily
Uttarakhand 233 Haldwani
Uttar Pradesh 234 Moradabad
Uttar Pradesh 235 Rampur
Uttar Pradesh 236 Badaun

KA
NP

UR


Uttar Pradesh 237 Kanpur
Uttar Pradesh 238 Agra
Uttar Pradesh 239 Meerut
Uttar Pradesh 240 Sitapur
Uttar Pradesh 241 Mathura
Uttar Pradesh 242 Jhansi
Uttar Pradesh 243 Firozabad
Uttarakhand 244 Dehradun
Uttar Pradesh 245 Muzaffarnagar
Uttar Pradesh 246 Aligarh
Uttar Pradesh 247 Noida
Uttar Pradesh 248 Saharanpur
Uttar Pradesh 249 Farrukhabad
Uttar Pradesh 250 Bullandshar

